## DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY AIR QUALITY DIVISION

**ACTIVITY REPORT: Self Initiated Inspection** 

U63190878050418

FACILITY: Stablex Corporation		SRN / ID: U631908780
LOCATION: Grange Hall Road and I-75, Holly		DISTRICT: Southeast Michigan
CITY: Holly		COUNTY: OAKLAND
CONTACT:		ACTIVITY DATE: 08/23/2019
STAFF: Adam Bognar	COMPLIANCE STATUS: Compliance	SOURCE CLASS:
SUBJECT: Self-Initiated Inspe	ction	
RESOLVED COMPLAINTS:		

On Friday, August 23, 2019, Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy-Air Quality Division (EGLE-AQD) staff, I, Adam Bognar, conducted a self-initiated inspection of Stablex Corporation located at Grange Hall Road and I-75 (North of Grange Hall Road and West of Worden Road), Holly, MI. The purpose of this inspection was to determine the facility's compliance status with the Federal Clean Air Act; Article II, Part 55, Air Pollution Control of Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act, 1994 Public Act 451; and Michigan Department of Environment, Great Lakes, and Energy-Air Quality Division (EGLE-AQD) rules.

I arrived at this location at around 9:30 am.

There is nothing located at this location. The AQD file states that Stablex Corporation obtained a Permit to Install for a hazardous waste treatment facility located on a 20 acre plot at this location. This permit was voided shortly after being issued, and it appears that this facility may have never been constructed. I did not see any evidence of this facility. There are currently residential properties in this area.

The AQD Stablex Corporation file will be archived as a result of this inspection.

NAME Obern Dogs DATE 9/24/2019